A+C East w
Great Lakes 52
Lake County 52
Dayton 50
Fort Wayne 47
Lansing 45
West Michigan 45
A+C West w
Quad Cities 63
Cedar Rapids 53
Wisconsin 46
Beloit 45
South Bend 42
Peoria 37

Visitor Home Time (CT) Time

WIS QcC 4:00 PM 4:00

GL LC 6:00 PM 7:00

DAY FW 6:05 PM 7:05

SB PEO 6:35 PM 6:35

WM LAN TBD

WIS QcC TBD

CR BEL TBD

Visitor Home Time (CT)

CR BEL 4:35 PM

CR BEL TBD

SB PEO 5:00 PM

WIS QC 5:00 PM

WIS QC TBD

WM LAN 5:00 PM

WM LAN TBD

GL LC 6:00 PM

DAY FW 6:05 PM

SB PEO 6:35 PM
Team Season
Beloit Snappers 2021
Cedar Rapids Kernels 2021
Dayton Dragons 2021
Fort Wayne TinCaps 2021
Great Lakes Loons 2021
Lake County Captains 2021
Lansing Lugnuts 2021
Peoria Chiefs 2021
Quad Cities River Bandits 2021
South Bend Cubs 2021
West Michigan Whitecaps 2021
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers 2021

Total Total

High-A Central Standings - 2021 - Regular Season

HOME
23-25
26-17
25-23
23-26
21-27
25-23

HOME
29-13
33-21
26-22
22-26
28-25
20-28

ROAD XTRA
29-20 5-5
26-28 2-4
25-24 3-4
24-24 3-1
24-24 5-2
20-28 3-3

ROAD XTRA
34-19 5-3
20-22 4-5
20-28 1-6
23-25 9-5
14-28 5-4
17-31 2-5

High-A Central Schedule - Aug 24th, 2021

L PCT GB L10
45 536 - 6-4
45 .536 - 6-4
47 515 2.0 3-7
50 485 5.0 7-3
51 469 6.5 4-6
51 469 6.5 4-6
L PCT GB L10

32 .663 - 6-4
43 552 10.5 7-3
50 479 175 4-6
51 469 18.5 5-5
53 442 21.0 3-7
59 .385 26.5 4-6

(Local) Status

PM CT Completed Early: Rain/8

PM ET Final

PM ET Final

PM CT Susp/Top 6
TBD Postponed/Rain
TBD Postponed/Rain
TBD Postponed/Rain

Score Visitor Pitcher
2-1 Castaneda, V (W, 2-1)
17-6 Vargas, J (W, 6-5)
4-10 Spiers, C (L, 4-3)
7-2Nahas, J (3-1)

High-A Central Schedule - Aug 25th, 2021

Time (Local) Status
4:35 PM CT Scheduled
TBD Scheduled
5:00 PM CT Susp/Top 6
5:00 PM CT Scheduled
TBD Scheduled
6:00 PM ET Scheduled
TBD Scheduled
7:00 PM ET Scheduled
7:05 PM ET Scheduled
6:35 PM CT Scheduled

Score Visitor Pitcher

Watson, T (2-3)

7-2Nahas, J (3-1)
Knarr, B (0-0)
Matulovich, J (1-1)

Stone, G (0-0)

Richardson, L (2-5)
Vizcaino, A (0-1)

Home Pitcher
Fulton, D (0-1)

RS
578
452
449
464
434
434

RS
565
462
522
507
442
414

Home Pitcher
Block, A (L, 0-2)
Coulter, K (L, 7-4)
Guarate, C (W, 1-5)
Schlesener, J (4-4)

Schlesener, J (4-4)

Biasi, D (5-2)

Burns, T (2-4)
Denz, D (0-1)

High-A Central Attendance - 2021 - Regular Season

Year to Date Attendance
Total Openings Average

Home Attendance

Total Openings Openings Lost Average

125,041 95 1,316 32,379
189,338 93 2,036 88,500
427,405 91 4,697 261,928
354,883 95 3,736 173,162
282,684 93 3,040 96,620
263,339 92 2,862 83,142
283,709 94 3,018 152,505
152,114 92 1,653 48,647
212,730 92 2,312 119,954
298,427 94 3,175 190,819
291,108 90 3,285 175,945
197,414 91 2,169 115,495
3,078,192 2,768 1,539,096

47
51
45
48
46
39
48
47
42
53
46
44

556

1 689
1,735
5,821
3,608
2,100
2,132
3,177
1,035
2,856
3,600
3,825
2,625

2,768

AN OO MNMOWLWN=WOWN

20

High
3,500
3,516
8,144
7,686
5,503
4,574

10,109
4,069
7,047
6,338
7,103
4,254

10,109

RA DIFF STRK 1R
451 127 W3 7-17
472 -20 L1 14-13
486 -37 L3 17-10
471 -7 w4 13-7
500 -66 L2 10-7
427 7 L3 11-14
RA DIFF STRK 1R
424 141 Wi 13-14
418 44 L2 15-12
519 3 w2 11-14
494 13 L2 12-14
526 -84 L1 12-13
535 -121 w2 13-13

Save Pitcher Attendance ToG

1,953 2:05

3:51

3,206 3:16

848 2:49

Save Pitcher Attendance ToG

848 2:49

Away Attendance

Date Total Openings Average
8/3/21 92,662 48 1,930
8/6/21 100,838 42 2,401
8/21/21 165,477 46 3,597
7/4/21 181,721 47 3,866
8/19/21 186,064 47 3,959
7/4/21 180,197 53 3,400
7/4/21 131,204 46 2,852
7/4/21 103,467 45 2,299
7/3/21 92,776 50 1,856
7/9/21 107,608 41 2,625
8/19/21 115,163 44 2,617
8/13/21 81,919 47 1,743
7/4/21 1,539,096 556 2,768
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https://research.mlb.com/players/694813/stats#orgId=13
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https://research.mlb.com/games/644417/box-score
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Team

Quad Cities River Bandits
Great Lakes Loons
Dayton Dragons

Lake County Captains
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers
Cedar Rapids Kernels
Lansing Lugnuts

Beloit Snappers

Peoria Chiefs

South Bend Cubs

Fort Wayne TinCaps
West Michigan Whitecaps

Team

Cedar Rapids Kernels
West Michigan Whitecaps
Great Lakes Loons

Quad Cities River Bandits
Lake County Captains
Lansing Lugnuts

Fort Wayne TinCaps
Beloit Snappers

Dayton Dragons

South Bend Cubs
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers
Peoria Chiefs

Team

Great Lakes Loons

Quad Cities River Bandits
Fort Wayne TinCaps
Dayton Dragons
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers
Beloit Snappers

West Michigan Whitecaps
Lansing Lugnuts

Cedar Rapids Kernels
Lake County Captains
Peoria Chiefs

South Bend Cubs

High-A Central Team Hitting - 2021 - Regular Season

League AVG G AB

A+C .260 95
A+C 257 97
A+C .246 97
A+C 242 97
A+C .242 96
A+C .237 96
A+C .235 96
A+C .234 96
A+C .234 97
A+C 229 96
A+C 229 97
A+C .226 96

League W L ERA G GS CG SHO GF HLD SV SVO

A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C
A+C

3238
3314
3150
3104
3134
3163
3166
3263
3202
3104
3159
3057

R H
565 841
578 851
449 776
452 752
522 758
462 749
434 744
507 765
416 749
449 711
464 723
434 692

TB 2B 3B
176
150
170
149
159
144
172
162
156
141
182
167

1443
1532
1188
1197
1233
1298
1154
1284
1226
1088
1107
1110

HR
122
155
66
86
90
117
68
101
97
66
56
67

RBI
522
538
397
416
477
423
381
463
375
399
407
393

BB IBB
390
392
324
370
432
436
333
375
311
352
422
357

30
33
22
19
23
27
17
27
15
19
17
25

O 00O W=ONMO—=ON

SO SB CS OBP
.347
.347
.325
.332
.340
.336
.320
.324
318
318
.330
314

821
1041
869
906
1037
1016
887
1071
1010
916
1018
945

98
103
102
125
160

79
131
107

63
143
102

77

High-A Central Team Pitching - 2021 - Regular Season

534337596 96 0 8 96 20 22 39844.2696418352 59 72342
4551 39696 96 1 8 95 37 23 39821.0747 427361 66 69327
524540997 97 0 697 23 15 34849.1754451386 85 66347
633241095 95 0 395 20 32 45830.2707 424378 85 58 390
524543097 97 2 795 18 30 37824.0746472394 114 58 316
4551 44696 96 1 495 39 20 37839.1795500416 91 73345
4750 44997 97 O 597 28 22 36840.1773471419 81 56 347
4551 45496 96 0 896 16 16 29856.2817 494432121 56 296
5047 46997 97 3 694 27 26 38828.1713486432 74 68455
42535089 96 0 595 22 18 36829.0749528468 95 73469
4650 5.16 96 96 2 494 27 20 37824.0792519472124 62 407
375951697 97 0 296 21 25 40830.0822542476 96 61453
High-A Central Team Fielding - 2021 - Regular Season

League PCT G GS TC PO A

A+C 976 97 97 3443 2548 812

A+C 975 95 95 3352 2493 775

A+C 975 97 97 3425 2521 818

A+C 974 97 97 3349 2485 778

A+C 972 96 96 3245 2472 681

A+C 971 96 96 3493 2570 822

A+C 971 96 96 3371 2466 807

A+C 970 96 96 3384 2518 764

A+C 970 96 96 3455 2534 816

A+C 969 97 97 3308 2472 735

A+C 968 97 97 3300 2491 705

A+C 968 96 96 3355 2487 762

17
27
37
48
43
26
21
29
36
40
35
39

41056

6
4

877
936

31001

4

O WuUuUo s WO

979
954
900
943
996
963
971
961

83
84
86
86
92
101
98
102
105
101
104
106

91
63
76
72
59
86
80
56
84
122
72
88

SLG OPS SAC
446 793 20
462 .809 3
.377 702 5
.386 .718 2
.393 .734 4
410 .746 1
364 684 20
394 717 5
.383 .700 0
351 668 12
.350 680 19
.363 677 16

8
9
12
6
14
15
14
13
15
15
5
4

DP
63
71
58
60
53
53
55
55
46
66
67
53

1.23
1.31
1.30
1.32
1.29
1.36
1.33
1.30
1.41
1.47
1.46
1.54

—
o

O OO OO0 O0OO0OO0oOOo oo

PB
10
17
17
11

12
21
11
17
14

IP H R ER HRHB BBIBB SO WP BKWHIP AVG GO/AO GIDP TBF
.220
.239
.235
228
.238
.247
244
247
.231
.238
248
.256

SF HBP GIDP LOB
26 58 37 722
28 81 50 721
32 59 56 656
29 61 36 645
33 53 42 669
19 46 39 718
31 76 61 680
28 70 41 677
8 85 54 681
28 66 55 634
23 65 40 700
43 52 38 633
AB

123 423614 3160
1.08 46 3561 3128
1.06 43 3657 3207
110 52 3576 3096
0.93 54 3548 3135
1.04 43 3676 3222
1.01 513627 3167
1.01 40 3693 3308
1.07 48 3660 3085
0.98 413724 3147
0.84 40 3678 3188
0.83 49 3767 3211
CwpP SB CS
76 125 28

72 91 26

80 126 35

84 106 30

72 101 37

56 84 34

63 87 34

86 80 43

91 122 21

59 102 26

88 128 35

122 138 49
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/565/stats#timeframe=2021
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HR
Player Team
Pages, A GL
Ward, R GL
Conine, G BEL
Massey, M QC
Dillard, T WIS
Valera, G LC

OBP
Player Team
Yurchak, J GL
Valera, G LC
Urbaez, F DAY
Hurtubise, J DAY
Pages, A GL

OPS
Player Team
Valera, G LC
Conine, G BEL
Ward, R GL
Pasquantino, V QC
Pages, A GL

H

Player Team
Ward, R GL
Massey, M QC
Tena, J LC
Pages, A GL
Diaz, J LAN

ERA
Player Team
Velez, A BEL
Gross, B CR
Salazar, E DAY
Olson, R WM
Peluse, C LAN

CG
Player Team
Brieske, B WM
Bullock, J WIS
Castaneda, V WIS
Cushing, J LAN
Davis, N DAY
Gaddis, H LC
Richardson, L DAY
Royalty, A LC
Salazar, E DAY

IP

Player Team
Lunn, C PEO
Salazar, E DAY
Hoeing, B BEL
Vargas, J GL
Veneziano, A QC
YaSenka, M PEO

HR
25
24
23
18
16
16

OBP
446
430
423
.398
.387

OPS
977
.969
.954
.950
.927

103
100
94
93
92

ERA
3.00
3.16
3.49
3.71
3.81

98.1
98.0
96.0
82.1
82.0
82.0
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High-A Central Pitching Leaders - 2021
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High-A Central Hitting Leaders - 2021 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

Player
Ward, R
Pages, A
Massey, M
Howell, K
Scott, C

Player
Ward, R
Pages, A
Massey, M
Tena, J
Diaz, J

Player
Ward, R
Massey, M
Pages, A
Dillard, T
Conine, G

Player
Ornelas, T
Massey, M
Diaz, J
Pages, A
Brennan, W
Misner, K
Torres, J

Player
Coulter, K
Hickman, M
Peluse, C

Player

Brieske, B
Royalty, A
Salazar, E

Player
Velez, A
Olson, R
Salazar, E
Castaneda, V
Gross, B

TB

Team
GL
GL
Qc
wiIs
BEL

Team
GL
GL
QC
LC
LAN

RBI

2B

Team
GL
QC
GL
WIS
BEL

Team
FW
QC
LAN
GL
LC
BEL
PEO

Team

LC
LC
LAN

9 tied

SHO

Team
WM
LC
DAY

AVG

Team
BEL
WM
DAY
WIS
CR

—_

81
77
68
65
63

TB

198
193
183
157
150

RBI
78
74
72
67
59

2B
26
25
23
23
22
22
22

SHO

AVG

218
222
.228
229

a s W= H S D ON = R

a oo s 0NN = H

- Regular Season - Qualified Players

a s~ WON = F

W W wNn =

a s WwN =

SB

Player

Zinn, D
Hamilton, D
Schuemann, M
Hurtubise, J
llarraza, R

BB

Player
Cantrelle, H
Pages, A
Valera, G
Isola, A
Misner, K

3B

Player
Javier, W
Aracena, R
Outman, J
Hamilton, D
Cabrera, D
De La Rosa, E
Valera, L

Team SB
SB 42
WIS 41
LAN 34
DAY 32
FW 32
Team BB
WIS 77
GL 62
LC 55
CR 51
BEL 50
Team 3B
CR 10
BEL 9
GL 8
WIS 7
WM 6
WM 6
GL 6

SO
Player Team
Veneziano, A QcC
Salazar, E DAY
Klein, W QC
Gross, B CR
Lunn, C PEO
G

Player Team
Tobey, J WM
Hess, Z WM
Hall, C LAN
Keating, S FW
Smith, A FW

WHIP
Player Team
Velez, A BEL
Salazar, E DAY
Vargas, J GL
Lunn, C PEO
Gross, B CR

SO
116
107
101
98
95

39
37
35
35
35

WHIP
0.88
1.15
1.18
1.19
1.19

A WD = H g A wN = H

AN OON = H

W WwwwNn = HF

W WwwWwwwwNn = HF

AVG
Player Team AVG
Yurchak, J GL .356
Urbaez, F DAY .333
Ward, R GL .299
Diaz, J LAN .296
Massey, M QC 293
SLG
Player Team SLG
Conine, G BEL 587
Ward, R GL 574
Pasquantino, V QC 565
Valera, G LC 548
Pages, A GL 541
XBH
Player Team XBH
Pages, A GL 49
Massey, M QC 45
Ward, R GL 44
Misner, K BEL 36
Pasquantino, V QC 36
GS
Player Team GS
Beeter, C GL 22
Boyer, L GL 20
Lunn, C PEO 19
Salazar, E DAY 19
Veneziano, A QC 19
YaSenka, M PEO 19
SV
Player Team SV
Hess, Z WM 11
Ramirez, J LC 10
Dipoto, J QC 8
Featherstone, Z CR 8
Floyd, T WIS 8
Hall, C LAN 8
Mitzel, T BEL 8
Pacheco, F PEO 8
WPCT
Player Team WPCT
Gross, B CR .833
Velez, A BEL 714
Peluse, C LAN .700
Olson, R WM .600
Veneziano, A QC .556
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