High-A Central Standings - 2021 - Regular Season

A+C East	w	L	РСТ	GB	L10	HOME	ROAD	XTRA	RS	RA	DIFF	STRK	1R
Great Lakes	52	45	.536	-	6-4	23-25	29-20	5-5	578	451	127	W3	7-17
Lake County	52	45	.536	-	6-4	26-17	26-28	2-4	452	472	-20	L1	14-13
Dayton	50	47	.515	2.0	3-7	25-23	25-24	3-4	449	486	-37	L3	17-10
Fort Wayne	47	50	.485	5.0	7-3	23-26	24-24	3-1	464	471	-7	W4	13-7
Lansing	45	51	.469	6.5	4-6	21-27	24-24	5-2	434	500	-66	L2	10-7
West Michigan	45	51	.469	6.5	4-6	25-23	20-28	3-3	434	427	7	L3	11-14
A+C West	W	L	PCT	GB	L10	HOME	ROAD	XTRA	RS	RA	DIFF	STRK	1R
Quad Cities	63	32	.663	-	6-4	29-13	34-19	5-3	565	424	141	W1	13-14
Cedar Rapids	53	43	.552	10.5	7-3	33-21	20-22	4-5	462	418	44	L2	15-12
Wisconsin	46	50	.479	17.5	4-6	26-22	20-28	1-6	522	519	3	W2	11-14
Beloit	45	51	.469	18.5	5-5	22-26	23-25	9-5	507	494	13	L2	12-14
South Bend	42	53	.442	21.0	3-7	28-25	14-28	5-4	442	526	-84	L1	12-13
Peoria	37	59	.385	26.5	4-6	20-28	17-31	2-5	414	535	-121	W2	13-13

High-A Central Schedule - Aug 24th, 2021

Visitor	Home	Time (CT)	Time (Local) Status	Score Visitor Pitcher	Home Pitcher	Save Pitcher	Attendance	ToG
WIS	QC	4:00 PM	4:00 PM CT Completed Early: Rain/8	2-1 Castaneda, V (W, 2-1)	Block, A (L, 0-2)		1,953	2:05
GL	LC	6:00 PM	7:00 PM ET Final	17-6 Vargas, J (W, 6-5)	Coulter, K (L, 7-4)			3:51
DAY	FW	6:05 PM	7:05 PM ET Final	4-10 Spiers, C (L, 4-3)	Guarate, C (W, 1-5)		3,206	3:16
SB	PEO	6:35 PM	6:35 PM CT Susp/Top 6	7-2 Nahas, J (3-1)	Schlesener, J (4-4)		848	2:49
WM	LAN	TBD	TBD Postponed/Rain					
WIS	QC	TBD	TBD Postponed/Rain					
CR	BEL	TBD	TBD Postponed/Rain					

High-A Central Schedule - Aug 25th, 2021

Visitor	Home	Time (CT)	Time (Local) Status	Score Visitor Pitcher	Home Pitcher	Save Pitcher	Attendance	ToG
CR	BEL	4:35 PM	4:35 PM CT Scheduled	Watson, T (2-3)	Fulton, D (0-1)			
CR	BEL	TBD	TBD Scheduled					
SB	PEO	5:00 PM	5:00 PM CT Susp/Top 6	7-2 Nahas, J (3-1)	Schlesener, J (4-4)		848	2:49
WIS	QC	5:00 PM	5:00 PM CT Scheduled	Knarr, B (0-0)	Biasi, D (5-2)			
WIS	QC	TBD	TBD Scheduled	Matulovich, J (1-1)				
WM	LAN	5:00 PM	6:00 PM ET Scheduled					
WM	LAN	TBD	TBD Scheduled					
GL	LC	6:00 PM	7:00 PM ET Scheduled	Stone, G (0-0)	Burns, T (2-4)			
DAY	FW	6:05 PM	7:05 PM ET Scheduled	Richardson, L (2-5)	Denz, D (0-1)			
SB	PEO	6:35 PM	6:35 PM CT Scheduled	Vizcaíno, A (0-1)				

High-A Central Attendance - 2021 - Regular Season

		Year to D	ate Attend	dance			Home Attendar	nce			Away	Attendand	e
Team	Season	Total	Openings	Average	Total	Openings	Openings Lost	Average	High	Date	Total	Openings	Average
Beloit Snappers	2021	125,041	95	1,316	32,379	47	1	689	3,500	8/3/21	92,662	48	1,930
Cedar Rapids Kernels	2021	189,338	93	2,036	88,500	51	2	1,735	3,516	8/6/21	100,838	42	2,401
Dayton Dragons	2021	427,405	91	4,697	261,928	45	3	5,821	8,144	8/21/21	165,477	46	3,597
Fort Wayne TinCaps	2021	354,883	95	3,736	173,162	48	1	3,608	7,686	7/4/21	181,721	47	3,866
Great Lakes Loons	2021	282,684	93	3,040	96,620	46	2	2,100	5,503	8/19/21	186,064	47	3,959
Lake County Captains	2021	263,339	92	2,862	83,142	39	3	2,132	4,574	7/4/21	180,197	53	3,400
Lansing Lugnuts	2021	283,709	94	3,018	152,505	48	0	3,177	10,109	7/4/21	131,204	46	2,852
Peoria Chiefs	2021	152,114	92	1,653	48,647	47	2	1,035	4,069	7/4/21	103,467	45	2,299
Quad Cities River Bandits	2021	212,730	92	2,312	119,954	42	0	2,856	7,047	7/3/21	92,776	50	1,856
South Bend Cubs	2021	298,427	94	3,175	190,819	53	0	3,600	6,338	7/9/21	107,608	41	2,625
West Michigan Whitecaps	2021	291,108	90	3,235	175,945	46	2	3,825	7,103	8/19/21	115,163	44	2,617
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers	2021	197,414	91	2,169	115,495	44	4	2,625	4,254	8/13/21	81,919	47	1,743
Total	Total	3,078,192		2,768	1,539,096	556	20	2,768	10,109	7/4/21	1,539,096	556	2,768

Team	League	AVG G	AB	R	н	тв	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	IBB	SO	SB	cs	ОВР	SLG	OPS	SAC	SF	HBP	GIDP	LOB
Quad Cities River Bandits	A+ C	.260 95	3238	565	841	1443	176	30	122	522	390	2	821	98	17	.347	.446	.793	20	26	58	37	722
Great Lakes Loons	A+ C	.257 97	3314	578	851	1532	150	33	155	538	392	6	1041	103	27	.347	.462	.809	3	28	81	50	721
Dayton Dragons	A+ C	.246 97	3150	449	776	1188	170	22	66	397	324	1	869	102	37	.325	.377	.702	5	32	59	56	656
Lake County Captains	A+ C	.242 97	3104	452	752	1197	149	19	86	416	370	8	906	125	48	.332	.386	.718	2	29	61	36	645
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers	A+ C	.242 96	3134	522	758	1233	159	23	90	477	432	2	1037	160	43	.340	.393	.734	4	33	53	42	669
Cedar Rapids Kernels	A+ C	.237 96	3163	462	749	1298	144	27	117	423	436	3	1016	79	26	.336	.410	.746	1	19	46	39	718
Lansing Lugnuts	A+ C	.235 96	3166	434	744	1154	172	17	68	381	333	1	887	131	21	.320	.364	.684	20	31	76	61	680
Beloit Snappers	A+ C	.234 96	3263	507	765	1284	162	27	101	463	375	3	1071	107	29	.324	.394	.717	5	28	70	41	677
Peoria Chiefs	A+ C	.234 97	3202	416	749	1226	156	15	97	375	311	4	1010	63	36	.318	.383	.700	0	8	85	54	681
South Bend Cubs	A+ C	.229 96	3104	449	711	1088	141	19	66	399	352	8	916	143	40	.318	.351	.668	12	28	66	55	634
Fort Wayne TinCaps	A+ C	.229 97	3159	464	723	1107	182	17	56	407	422	4	1018	102	35	.330	.350	.680	19	23	65	40	700
West Michigan Whitecaps	A+ C	.226 96	3057	434	692	1110	167	25	67	393	357	5	945	77	39	.314	.363	.677	16	43	52	38	633

High-A Central Team Pitching - 2021 - Regular Season

Team	League	W L	ERA	GG	as co	і SHO	GF H	LD SV	svo	IP	н	R	ER	HR	нв вві	вв	SO	WP	вк١	NHIP	AVG	GO/AO G	DP TBF	AB
Cedar Rapids Kernels	A+ C	53 43	3.75	96 9	96 () 8	96	20 22	39	844.2	696	418	352	59	72 342	4	1056	91	8	1.23	.220	1.23	42 3614	3160
West Michigan Whitecaps	s A+ C	45 51	3.96	96 9	96 1	8	95	37 23	39	821.0	747	427	361	66	69 327	6	877	63	9	1.31	.239	1.08	46 3561	3128
Great Lakes Loons	A+ C	52 45	4.09	97 9	97 () 6	97	23 15	34	849.1	754	451	386	85	66 347	4	936	76	12	1.30	.235	1.06	43 3657	3207
Quad Cities River Bandits	s A+ C	63 32	4.10	95 9	95 () 3	95	20 32	45	830.2	707	424	378	85	58 390	3	1001	72	6	1.32	.228	1.10	52 3576	3096
Lake County Captains	A+ C	52 45	4.30	97 9	97 2	2 7	95	18 30	37	824.0	746	472	394	114	58 316	4	979	59	14	1.29	.238	0.93	54 3548	3135
Lansing Lugnuts	A+ C	45 51	4.46	96 9	96 1	4	95	39 20	37	839.1	795	500	416	91	73 345	6	954	86	15	1.36	.247	1.04	43 3676	3222
Fort Wayne TinCaps	A+ C	47 50	4.49	97 9	97 () 5	97	28 22	36	840.1	773	471	419	81	56 347	3	900	80	14	1.33	.244	1.01	51 3627	3167
Beloit Snappers	A+ C	45 51	4.54	96 9	96 () 8	96	16 16	29	856.2	817	494	432	121	56 296	4	943	56	13	1.30	.247	1.01	40 3693	3308
Dayton Dragons	A+ C	50 47	4.69	97 9	97 3	6	94	27 26	38	828.1	713	486	432	74	68 455	5	996	84	15	1.41	.231	1.07	48 3660	3085
South Bend Cubs	A+ C	42 53	5.08	96 9	96 () 5	95	22 18	36	829.0	749	528	468	95	73 469	5	963	122	15	1.47	.238	0.98	41 3724	3147
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers	s A+ C	46 50	5.16	96 9	96 2	2 4	94	27 20	37	824.0	792	519	472	124	62 407	3	971	72	5	1.46	.248	0.84	40 3678	3188
Peoria Chiefs	A+ C	37 59	5.16	97 9	97 () 2	96	21 25	40	830.0	822	542	476	96	61 453	0	961	88	4	1.54	.256	0.83	49 3767	3211

High-A Central Team Fielding - 2021 - Regular Season

Team	League	PCT	G	GS	тс	PO	Α	Е	DP	ΤР	PB	CWP	SB	CS
Great Lakes Loons	A+ C	.976	97	97	3443	2548	812	83	63	0	10	76	125	28
Quad Cities River Bandits	A+ C	.975	95	95	3352	2493	775	84	71	0	17	72	91	26
Fort Wayne TinCaps	A+ C	.975	97	97	3425	2521	818	86	58	0	17	80	126	35
Dayton Dragons	A+ C	.974	97	97	3349	2485	778	86	60	0	11	84	106	30
Wisconsin Timber Rattlers	A+ C	.972	96	96	3245	2472	681	92	53	0	6	72	101	37
Beloit Snappers	A+ C	.971	96	96	3493	2570	822	101	53	0	8	56	84	34
West Michigan Whitecaps	A+ C	.971	96	96	3371	2466	807	98	55	0	12	63	87	34
Lansing Lugnuts	A+ C	.970	96	96	3384	2518	764	102	55	0	21	86	80	43
Cedar Rapids Kernels	A+ C	.970	96	96	3455	2534	816	105	46	0	11	91	122	21
Lake County Captains	A+ C	.969	97	97	3308	2472	735	101	66	0	17	59	102	26
Peoria Chiefs	A+ C	.968	97	97	3300	2491	705	104	67	0	14	88	128	35
South Bend Cubs	A+ C	.968	96	96	3355	2487	762	106	53	0	11	122	138	49

High-A Central Hitting Leaders - 2021 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

		HR				R		SB					AVG	
#	Player	Team	HR	#	Player	Team	R	# Player	Team	SB	#	Player	Team	AVG
1	Pages, A	GL	25	1	Ward, R	GL	81	1 Zinn, D	SB	42	1	Yurchak, J	GL	.356
2	Ward, R	GL	24	2	Pages, A	GL	77	2 Hamilton, D	WIS	41	2	Urbaez, F	DAY	.333
3	Conine, G	BEL	23	3	Massey, M	QC	68	3 Schuemann, M	LAN	34	3	Ward, R	GL	.299
4	Massey, M	QC	18	4	Howell, K	WIS	65	4 Hurtubise, J	DAY	32	4	Diaz, J	LAN	.296
5	Dillard, T	WIS	16	5	Scott, C	BEL	63	4 Ilarraza, R	FW	32	5	Massey, M	QC	.293
5	Valera, G	LC	16											

c	OBP				тв			1	BB		SLO	G	
# Player	Team	OBP	#	Player	Team	тв	#	Player	Team	BB	# Player	Team	SLG
1 Yurchak, J	GL	.446	1	Ward, R	GL	198	1	Cantrelle, H	WIS	77	1 Conine, G	BEL	.587
2 Valera, G	LC	.430	2	Pages, A	GL	193	2	Pages, A	GL	62	2 Ward, R	GL	.574
3 Urbaez, F	DAY	.423	3	Massey, M	QC	183	3	Valera, G	LC	55	3 Pasquantino, V	QC	.565
4 Hurtubise, J	DAY	.398	4	Tena, J	LC	157	4	Isola, A	CR	51	4 Valera, G	LC	.548
5 Pages, A	GL	.387	5	Diaz, J	LAN	150	5	Misner, K	BEL	50	5 Pages, A	GL	.541

OPS	6				RBI			:	3B			ХВ	н	
# Player	Team	OPS	#	Player	Team	RBI	# Play	/er		Team	3B	# Player	Team	ХВН
1 Valera, G	LC	.977	1	Ward, R	GL	78	1 Javi	er, W		CR	10	1 Pages, A	GL	49
2 Conine, G	BEL	.969	2	Massey, M	QC	74	2 Arac	cena, R		BEL	9	2 Massey, M	QC	45
3 Ward, R	GL	.954	3	Pages, A	GL	72	3 Outr	man, J		GL	8	3 Ward, R	GL	44
4 Pasquantino, V	QC	.950	4	Dillard, T	WIS	67	4 Ham	nilton, D		WIS	7	4 Misner, K	BEL	36
5 Pages, A	GL	.927	5	Conine, G	BEL	59	5 Cab	rera, D		WM	6	4 Pasquantino, V	QC	36
							5 Del	a Rosa, E		WM	6			
							5 Vale	era, L		GL	6			

		н				2B	
#	Player	Team	н	#	Player	Team	2B
1	Ward, R	GL	103	1	Ornelas, T	FW	26
2	Massey, M	QC	100	2	Massey, M	QC	25
3	Tena, J	LC	94	3	Diaz, J	LAN	23
4	Pages, A	GL	93	3	Pages, A	GL	23
5	Diaz, J	LAN	92	5	Brennan, W	LC	22
				5	Misner, K	BEL	22
				5	Torres, J	PEO	22

High-A Central Pitching Leaders - 2021 - Regular Season - Qualified Players

		ERA				W				S	60			C	GS	
#	Player	Team	ERA	#	Player		Team	w	#	Player	Team	SO	#	Player	Team	GS
1	Velez, A	BEL	3.00	1	Coulter, K		LC	7	1	Veneziano, A	QC	116	1	Beeter, C	GL	22
2	Gross, B	CR	3.16	1	Hickman, M		LC	7	2	Salazar, E	DAY	107	2	Boyer, L	GL	20
3	Salazar, E	DAY	3.49	1	Peluse, C		LAN	7	3	Klein, W	QC	101	3	Lunn, C	PEO	19
4	Olson, R	WM	3.71	4	9	tied		6	4	Gross, B	CR	98	3	Salazar, E	DAY	19
5	Peluse, C	LAN	3.81						5	Lunn, C	PEO	95	3	Veneziano, A	QC	19
													3	YaSenka, M	PEO	19

CG			SHO				G					SV			
# Player	Team	CG	#	Player	Team	SHO	#	Player	Team	G	#	Player	Team	sv	
1 Brieske, B	WM	1	1	Brieske, B	WM	1	1	Tobey, J	WM	39	1	Hess, Z	WM	11	
1 Bullock, J	WIS	1	1	Royalty, A	LC	1	2	Hess, Z	WM	37	2	Ramirez, J	LC	10	
1 Castaneda, V	WIS	1	1	Salazar, E	DAY	1	3	Hall, C	LAN	35	3	Dipoto, J	QC	8	
1 Cushing, J	LAN	1					3	Keating, S	FW	35	3	Featherstone, Z	CR	8	
1 Davis, N	DAY	1					3	Smith, A	FW	35	3	Floyd, T	WIS	8	
1 Gaddis, H	LC	1									3	Hall, C	LAN	8	
1 Richardson, L	DAY	1									3	Mitzel, T	BEL	8	
1 Royalty, A	LC	1									3	Pacheco, F	PEO	8	
1 Salazar, E	DAY	1													

IP			AVG					WHIP		WPCT			
# Player	Team	IP	# Player	Team	AVG	#	Player	Team	WHIP	# Player	Team	WPCT	
1 Lunn, C	PEO	98.1	1 Velez, A	BEL	.205	1	Velez, A	BEL	0.88	1 Gross, B	CR	.833	
2 Salazar, E	DAY	98.0	2 Olson, R	WM	.218	2	Salazar, E	DAY	1.15	2 Velez, A	BEL	.714	
3 Hoeing, B	BEL	96.0	3 Salazar, E	DAY	.222	3	Vargas, J	GL	1.18	3 Peluse, C	LAN	.700	
4 Vargas, J	GL	82.1	4 Castaneda, V	WIS	.228	4	Lunn, C	PEO	1.19	4 Olson, R	WM	.600	
5 Veneziano, A	QC	82.0	5 Gross, B	CR	.229	5	Gross, B	CR	1.19	5 Veneziano, A	QC	.556	
5 YaSenka, M	PEO	82.0											